

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Present : Sri. Manas Basu,
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

O.C. Execution (Arbitration) Case No. 13 of 2025

(Com. Reg. 13/2025)

CNR : WBDD 01-001104-2025

J.O. WB-00598

John Deere Financial India Private Ltd.-----Decree Holder/Petitioner.

And

Safiruj jaman Mondal & 03 Others -----Judgement Debtor/O.P.

Order No. 01 Dated 23/05/2025

An application for execution of the award passed by the Arbitrator in JDF//1683//2024 dated 11.12.2024 is filed today. C. C. of the award also filed.

Register the same as O. C. Execution (Arbitration) Case. Seen the report of the Chief Administrative Officer, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur that the application is duly stamped.

Let the record be transferred to the Court of the **Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Balurghat,** for disposal.

Petitioners are directed to appear before the Transferee Court.

Fix **24/07/2025** for appearance before the Transferee Court and for further Order.

D/C by me

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.