

O. C. Exe.Case No. 13/2025(CIS No 13/2025),CNR Number :WBDD01-001104-2025
Present : Mrs. S. Sen Prasad, (JO Code : WB00690).

06/26-11-2025

The Court is vacant.

Perused the application for execution, certified copy of the arbitral award and the petition filed by the Dhr.

Considering all the prayer of the Dhr is allowed.

The Bailiff of the Court is hereby directed to seize the said tractor/harvester having vehicle model number JOHN DERE/5045D Engine NUMBER (movable property) hypothecated property as the Jdr did not paid arbitral award along with interest accrued upon the award to the Dhr within the period as directed in the arbitral award or thereafter and handover the same in the Zimma of the Dhr with an undertaking of the Dhr not to alianet or change nature and character of the movable property without further direction of the Court.

Issue Writ to the Bailiff.

The Dhr is directed to put requisition at once.

Fix 26-11-25 for report of Bailiff.

D/C by me

ADJ 2nd Court,in-ch-of MAC Tribunal Judge-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.

ADJ 2nd Court,in-ch-of MAC Tribunal Judge
-cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,Balurghat,D/Dinajpur.